# **Evening at The Lake**

## Honoring Harold & Jeff Dunovant

Winston Lake's "First Pro" and the only black Father-Son PGA of America Members

Dear Friends,

We couldn't be more excited to announce and invite you to a new event celebrating the legacy of Winston Lake Golf Course and the heroes that have made it special.

On Thursday, May 1st at 5:30 PM, Mayor Pro Tempore, Denise D. Adams and First Tee - Central Carolina are teaming up to host the first ever, "Evening at The Lake". This event will bring together Winston Salem's incredible golf community to remember Winston Lake's history, and honor the people who made it special.

2025 Honorees: **Harold Dunovant** (Winston Lake's "First Pro" - 1929 to 2002) and **Jeffrey Dunovant** (son and head pro at the John A. White GC in Atlanta, Georgia). Jeff Dunovant will be on hand to share stories about his father and greet the Winston Lake golf community.

- Evening at the Lake will feature great music, hors d'oeuvres, top shelf drinks, putting games, a 50/50 charity raffle, cigar bar, Winston Lake photo gallery, golf fashion show and more!
- The event is free to attend. Show us what you got and wear your hottest golf attire! Prizes for best dressed will be given.
- A special presentation of planned course upgrades and tours of recent renovations will also be taking place during the event.

Sponsorship opportunities are available and we ask your family, organization or company to consider supporting this special event. All proceeds from an "Evening at the Lake" will support First Tee program scholarships at Winston Lake. First Tee programs use golf to make personal values and life-changing opportunities accessible to local youth.

For a complete list of sponsorship opportunities, please see the following page. We're expecting over 150 people to attend this special event and we want you there!

Please reach out if you have any questions!

Sincerely,

**Denise D. Adams**, Mayor Pro Tempore and First Tee - Central Carolina Board Member **Ryan Wilson**, CEO & Executive Director, First Tee - Central Carolina

## **Evening at The Lake**

## Honoring Harold & Jeff Dunovant

Winston Lake's "First Pro" and the only black Father-Son PGA of America Members

### Presenting Sponsor = \$5,000

- Event naming rights "Evening at Winston Lake presented by...insert your name"
- Dedicated signage that will remain up outside of First Tee's learning center throughout 2025.
- Logo on all signage, printed tournament materials and company tagged in all social media posts
- Name recognized during event presentation with opportunity to speak
- One foursome in First Tee Central Carolina's 2025 sponsor golf outing to be held later in the year (fall 2025)

#### Platinum Sponsor - \$1,000

- Name recognized on event signage
- Specific sponsorship of event location (valet, photo area, putting games, food, etc.)

#### Gold Sponsor = \$250

• Name recognized on event signage

Contact Ryan Wilson (ryan@firstteecentralcarolina - 904.392.3218) for sponsorship related questions.

First Tee - Central Carolina is a registered 501(c)(3) organization and all donations are tax deductible.